U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 101853664 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ V To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): SPA HEALTH CONSULTANTS, INC. Name: AVANCE, INC. Address: a New Jersey corporation Association Individual(s) Street Address: 21-21 Broadway General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Fairlawn State: NJ Zip: 07410 Corporation-State Other Individual(s) citizenship Association\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No General Partnership\_\_\_\_\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_\_\_ Merger Assignment Corporation-State New Jersey 🝱 Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_\_ representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No Execution Date: September 14, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,005,468 1,804,020 Yes XXX Additional number(s) attached Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Lerner, David, Littenberg, Krumholz & Mentlik 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...............\$ 65.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 600 South Avenue West 12-1095 City: Westfield State: NJ Zip: 07090 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jeanne P. Vallebuona Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

09/24/2001 LMMELLER 00000187 121095 2005468

01 FC:481

40.00 CH



competent legal advice.

## New Jersey Department of State Division of Commercial Recording Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation

C-102A Rev 12/93

(For Use by Domestic Profit Corporations)

| Pursuant to the provisions of Se<br>Jersey Statutes, the undersigned<br>of Incorporation:  |  |  |  |   |
|--|--|--|--|---|
| The name of the corporation is:  | SPA HEALTH C   | CONSULTANTS, IN  | ic.  |   |
| The following amendment to the adopted by the shareholders of  | e Certificate of Inco  | orporation was appr<br>he14th day  | oved by the directo<br>ofSept.   | ors and thereafter duly $19 - 2000$   |
| Resolved, that Article First   | of the C   | Certificate of Incorpo   | oration be amended   | to read as follows:   |
| The name of the Co   | orporation is:   | Avance, Inc.   |  |   |
|  | •  |  | ••   |   |
| The number of shares outstand  |  |  |  |   |
| The total number of shares enti  |  | •  |  |   |
| The total number of shares enti-<br>If the shares of any class or series o<br>outstanding shares entitled to vote t  | f shares are entitled to   |  |  | esignation and number if  |
| If the shares of any class or series of outstanding shares entitled to vote to.  The number of shares voting for are entitled to vote as a class, so the amendment, respectively).   | f shares are entitled to<br>hereon of each such cli<br>or and against such a<br>et forth the number  | ass or series. (Omit if a series is as fol   | not applicable).   | es of any class or serie  |
| If the shares of any class or series of outstanding shares entitled to vote to.  The number of shares voting for are entitled to vote as a class, s  | f shares are entitled to<br>hereon of each such cli<br>or and against such a<br>et forth the number  | ass or series. (Omit if a series of each su  | not applicable).   | es of any class or serie<br>voting for and against  |
| If the shares of any class or series of outstanding shares entitled to vote to.  The number of shares voting for are entitled to vote as a class, so the amendment, respectively).   | f shares are entitled to<br>hereon of each such cli<br>or and against such a<br>et forth the number  | ass or series. (Omit if a series of each su  | not applicable).  lows: (If the share ch class and series  | es of any class or serie<br>voting for and against  |
| If the shares of any class or series of outstanding shares entitled to vote to.  The number of shares voting for are entitled to vote as a class, so the amendment, respectively).   | f shares are entitled to<br>hereon of each such classification and against such a<br>et forth the number<br>amendment                              | ass or series. (Omit if a series of shares of each su suffication or cancell assistance)   | not applicable).  lows: (If the share ch class and series  Shares Voting Against Again | es of any class or serie voting for and against inst Amendment  |
| If the shares of any class or series of outstanding shares entitled to vote to the number of shares voting for are entitled to vote as a class, so the amendment, respectively).  Number of Shares Voting for And the amendment provides for the shares with the amendment provides for the shares with the sh | f shares are entitled to hereon of each such class or and against such a et forth the number amendment an exchange, reclass see shall be effected. | ass or series. (Omit if a series of shares of each su suffication or cancell assistance)   | not applicable).  lows: (If the share ch class and series  Shares Voting Against Again | es of any class or serie voting for and against inst Amendment  |
| If the shares of any class or series of outstanding shares entitled to vote to the number of shares voting for are entitled to vote as a class, so the amendment, respectively).  Number of Shares Voting for Associated to the manner of the same of of the sa | or and against such a et forth the number amendment an exchange, reclasse shall be effected.  21-21 Broadway Jim Savino                            | ass or series. (Omit if a mendment is as fol of shares of each su Number of each su sification or cancell (Omit if not applicate), Fairlawn,   | not applicable).  lows: (If the share ch class and series  Shares Voting Againation of issued sharable).   | es of any class or serie voting for and against inst Amendment  |
| If the shares of any class or series of outstanding shares entitled to vote to the number of shares voting for are entitled to vote as a class, so the amendment, respectively).  Number of Shares Voting for An amendment provides for of the manner in which the same other provisions: (Omit if not Principal office:   | or and against such a et forth the number amendment an exchange, reclasse shall be effected.  21-21 Broadway Jim Savino                            | ass or series. (Omit if a mendment is as fol of shares of each su Number of sification or cancell (Omit if not applicate, Fairlawn, ay, Fairlawn,  | lows: (If the share ch class and series  Shares Voting Aga  ation of issued sharable).  NJ 07410  NJ 07410   | es of any class or serie voting for and against inst Amendment res, set forth a statement   |
| If the shares of any class or series of outstanding shares entitled to vote to the number of shares voting for are entitled to vote as a class, so the amendment, respectively).  Number of Shares Voting for An amendment provides for of the manner in which the same other provisions: (Omit if not Principal office:   | or and against such a et forth the number amendment an exchange, reclasse shall be effected.  21-21 Broadway Jim Savino                            | ass or series. (Omit if a mendment is as fol of shares of each su Number of each su sification or cancell (Omit if not applicate), Fairlawn,   | lows: (If the share ch class and series  Shares Voting Aga  ation of issued sharable).  NJ 07410  NJ 07410   | es of any class or serie voting for and against inst Amendment res, set forth a statement res, set forth res, set |
| If the shares of any class or series of outstanding shares entitled to vote to the number of shares voting for are entitled to vote as a class, so the amendment, respectively).  Number of Shares Voting for An amendment provides for of the manner in which the same other provisions: (Omit if not Principal office:   | or and against such a et forth the number amendment an exchange, reclasse shall be effected.  21-21 Broadway Jim Savino                            | Ass or series. (Omit if a samendment is as follof shares of each sure in the same of each sure i | ation of issued share able).  NJ 07410  NJ 07410  LTH CONSULTANT   | es of any class or serie voting for and against inst Amendment res, set forth a statement fig., INC.  |
| If the shares of any class or series of outstanding shares entitled to vote to.  The number of shares voting for are entitled to vote as a class, so the amendment, respectively).  Number of Shares Voting for An amendment provides for of the manner in which the same of the manner in which the same other provisions: (Omit if not Principal office: Registered agent:   | or and against such a et forth the number amendment an exchange, reclasse shall be effected.  21-21 Broadway Jim Savino                            | Ass or series. (Omit if a samendment is as follof shares of each sure in the same of each sure i | ation of issued sharable).  NJ 07410  NJ 07410  LTH CONSULTANT  (Corporate N)  | es of any class or serie voting for and against inst Amendment res, set forth a statement fig., INC.  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0457



## New Jersey Department of State Division of Commercial Recording Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation by the Incorporator(s)

(For Use by Domestic Profit and Nonprofit Corporations)

|    | Check Appro   | priate Statute:                              |   |  |  |
|----|---|--|---|--|--|
|    | Д   | NJSA 14A:9-1 et seq.<br>NJSA 15A:9-1 et seq. | New Jersey Profit Corporation Act (File in Duplicate) New Jersey Nonprofit Corporation Act (File in Triplicate)                         |  |  |
|    | Incorporation, doe  | s (do) hereby execute the f                  | ourpose of amending the original Certificate of following Certificate of Amendment, pursuant thecked above, of the New Jersey Statutes. |  |  |
| 1. | Name of Corporation: SPA HEALTH CONSULTANTS, INC.   |  |   |  |  |
| 2. | Corporation number:   |  |   |  |  |
| 3. | Article First   | of the Certificate of Incorp                 | poration is hereby amended to read as follows:  |  |  |
|    | The name  | of the Corporation i                         | is: Avance, Inc.  |  |  |
|    |   |  |   |  |  |
|    |   |  | -   |  |  |
|    |   |  | -   |  |  |
|    |   |  |   |  |  |
| 4. | The foregoing amendment was adopted by the unanimous consent of the Incorporator(s) before the organization meeting of the first Board of Directors/Trustees. |  |   |  |  |
| 5. | Other provisions:   | Registered Agent: Ji                         | 1-21 Broadway, Fairlawn, NJ 07410<br>im Savino<br>1-21 Broadway, Fairlawn, NJ 07410   |  |  |
|    | Signature:  |  | Date: 9/14/00   |  |  |
|    | Signature:  | N M. GREENBERG                               | Date:   |  |  |
|    | Signature:  |  | Date:   |  |  |
|    | Signature:  |  | Date:   |  |  |
|    | Signature:  |  | Date:   |  |  |
|    | n'  |  | Deter.  |  |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0458